

	ng Colaric, Student Body President Marquis
Resolution Authorizing SGA's	Participation in Opening Week Events for the Student Fitness Center
WHEREAS, the Student Governm University;	ent Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State
	sibility and building relationships with Registered Student tments on campus are all goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government
WHEREAS, the Student Fitness C from 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm in the ne	Center's opening celebration will take place on Sunday, January 9, 2010 w Student Fitness Center;
WHEREAS, the grand opening ce Center and educate them about the	lebration is an event to introduce students to the new Student Fitness opportunities that it offers;
WHEREAS, Campus Recreation h to participate in this event;	has provided the Student Government Association with the opportunity
	has also asked that SGA be a part of the weeklong celebration by students on Thursday, January 13, 2010;
•	and assistance to the weeklong celebration with other RSOs on campus for a campus effort to improve student wellness;
	D, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes g week events for the Student Fitness Center;
	nat all members of the Association are required to attend either the nuary 9 th or the "Sport Court Night" on Thursday, January 13, 2010. y recommended.
Adopted by the Assembly of the S 2010.	tudent Government Association on the 1^{st} day of <u>December</u> ,
2010.	tudent Government Association on the 1^{st} day of <u>December</u> , mation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
2010. We hereunto set our hands in affir.	mation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



52	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly
53	

Vote: _17_Y _1 A _1 N